

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9064/2024

Swasthya And Shikshan Vikas Sansthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10727/2024

Swasthya Avam Shiksha Vikas Sansthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Saransh Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Archit Bohra, Addl.GC.
		Mr.Bhupender Pareek
		Mr.T. L. Pandey

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND
Order

14/11/2024

1. During the course of the argument, learned counsel for the State-respondent apprised this Court that the institute of the petitioner situated at Village Saradhana was not registered with Rajasthan Nursing Council, hence under these circumstances, the proceedings of seizure were initiated and the premises was seized accordingly.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to place appropriate documents in this regard whether the premises/ institution situated at Village Saradhana was was registered with Rajasthan Nursing Council or not?
3. List these matters again on 25.11.2024.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J