

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9064/2024

Swasthya And Shikshan Vikas Sansthan
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10727/2024

Swasthya Avam Shiksha Vikas Sansthan
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saransh Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG Mr. S.M Sharma, AAAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

24/02/2026

None present on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 to 7.

Counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 9 and 10 prays
for three days time to file reply to the application.

List the matter again on 04.03.2026.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J