

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9064/2024

Swasthya And Shikshan Vikas Sansthan
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10727/2024
Swasthya Avam Shiksha Vikas Sansthan
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saransh Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC Mr. Bhupender Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

13/03/2026

Learned AGC prays for and is granted a weeks' time to complete instructions as regards the transfer of the students from the petitioner-institution to the Government institution.

List the matters on 25.03.2026.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J