

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9064/2024

Swasthya And Shikshan Vikas Sansthan
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10727/2024
Swasthya Avam Shiksha Vikas Sansthan
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saransh Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. T.L Pandey Mr. Rahul Verma for Mr. Archit Bohra

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

26/05/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment.
List these matters on 13.07.2026, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J